ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
AMENDMENT THREE TO CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT FOR
CMGC SERVICES FOR THE LEADER BLADE STATION

THIS AMENDMENT THREE TO CONSTRUCTION AGREEMENT #2019.312 is entered
into this -/~ day of __ J}\A , 2020, by and between the Board of
County Commissioners of Adams Obunty, Colorado located at 4430 South Adams
County Parkway, Brighton, Colorado 80601, hereinafter referred to as the “County,” and
Taylor Kohrs, LLC, located at 12160 Pennsylvania Street, Thomnton, Colorado 80241,
hereinafter referred to as the "Contractor." The County and the Contractor may be
collectively referred to herein as the “Parties”.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on June 25, 2019, the County entered into a Construction Agreement
2019.312 with Contractor; and,

WHEREAS, on December 10, 2019, the County entered into Amendment One for the
Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) with Contractor; and,

WHEREAS, on May 6, 2020, the County entered into Amendment Two to extend the term
of the agreement; and,

WHEREAS, the County and the Contractor mutually desire to amend the Construction
Agreement per the attached Change Order Four.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth herein, the sufficiency of which is
mutually acknowledged by the parties, the County and the Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Construction Agreement is hereby amended to make changes according to
the attached plans and specifications of Change Order Four.

2. Change Order Four represents an additional $43,427.56 to the agreement.

3. The Construction Agreement and this Amendment Three contain the entire
understanding of the parties hereto and neither it, nor the rights and obligations
hereunder, may be changed, modified, or waived except by an instrument in writing
that is signed by both parties. Except as amended by this Amendment, and any
prior amendment(s), the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force
and effect. In the event of any conflicts between the terms, conditions, or provisions
of the Construction Agreement and this Amendment Three, the terms, conditions,
and provisions of this Amendment Three shall control.

4. The Recitals contained in this Amendment Three are incorporated into the body
hereof and accurately reflect the intent and agreement of the parties.

5. This Amendment Three may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which

shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute
one and the same agreement.

#5239424 1/24/2020 2020-011 TAYLOR KOHRS



B.

Nothing expressed or implied in this Amendment Three is intended or shall be
construed to confer upon or to give to, any person other than the parties, any right,
remedy, or claim under or by reason of this Amendment Three or any terms,
conditions, or provisions hereof. All terms, conditions, and provisions in this
Amendment Three by and on behalf of the County and the Contractor shall be for
the sole and exclusive benefit of the County and the Contractor.

If any provision-of this Amendment Three is determined to be unenforceable or
invalid for any reason, the remainder of the Amendment Three shall remain in
effect, unless otherwise terminated in accordance with the terms contained in the

Construction Agreement.

Each party represents and warrants that it has the power and ability to enter into
this Amendment Three, to grant the rights granted herein, and to perform the duties

and obligations herein described.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Contractor have caused their names to be
affixed.

ADAMS COUNTY, COLORADO
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

22 MAT Z020

air

Date

TAYLOR KOHRS, LLC

Dawiy . SEMIR PRAEC MER .

Print Na Print Title
- 5‘/ Zl / zZ020

Signatugd Date
ATTEST: JOSH ZYGIELLBAUM
CLERK AND RECORDER APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/J‘ ] /‘ .: £ / s+
@’[ t i /U/\ M County Attorney Approved 5/20/2020
Deputy Clerk County Attorney

#3239424 [ 242020

2020-011 TAYLOR KOHRS



[1:\¢Xe/2d KOHRS

Successful Construction Experiences

Change Order

Project:
19-117 Adams Co. Leader Blade Station
11235 Mimosa Road
Byers, CC 80103

To Contractor:
Taylor Kohrs LLC
12160 Pennsylvania Street
Thornton, CO 80241

The Contract is changed as follows:
Leader Blade Station Change Order No. 4

6 Change Order Request No. 6
7 Change Order Request No. 7
8 Change Order Request No. 8

12160 Pennsylvania Street
Thomton, CO 80241
Ph : 303-928-1800

Change Order: 4
Date: 4/16/2020
Architect's Project:

$10,635.01
$12,378.06
$20,414 .51
Total: . $43,427.58

The original Contract Amount was
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Contract Amount prior to this Change Order was

The Contract will be increased by this Change Crder in the amount of

The new Contract Amount including this Change Order will be

$1,647,444.00
$81,288.00
$1,728,732.00
$43,427.58
$1,772,159.58

The date of Substantial Complsticn as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 8/3/2020

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACT AND OWNER.

D2C Architects
ARCHITECT

1580 Lincoln St Suite 1110
Denver, CO_ 80203

Hiplps

Taylor Kohrs LLC
ACTOR

Adams County
OWNER

4430 South Adams County Pkwy
Brighton, CO 80601

{Sianafure) {Signature}

Peter Gozar, Architect Y, ViLat SDLGNVCLC_ Ranette Carlson
By By By

= 2020-04-20 4/l [2020 4-20-2020

Date Date Date



17:V4Re:I KOHRS
Tharrnton, CO 80241

Ph : 303-928-1800

Successful Construction Experiences

| Change Request I

To: Ranette Carlson Number: 6Rev
Adams County Date: 4/2/20
4430 South Adams County Pkwy Job: 19-117 Adams Co. Leader Blade Station
Brighton, CO 80601 Phone:

Description: Change Order Request No. 6
Source: Other # IFC (2/6/20)

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Changes in the IFC drawing set issued on 02/06/2020 as compared to the bid set dated 09/25/2019 with cost impacts.

Description Price

- Added forebay per sheets C-100 and C-112 & upsize oullet structure pipe from 6" to 8" per sheet C-100 $6,420.00
Added rated wall assembly S2 for Flex Room 1101 per sheets A-011 and A-101 $2.610.00
-Subtotal: $9,030.00

General Liability $9,030.00 1.30% $117.39

Builders Risk $9,147.32 0.22% $20.12

Bond $9,167.51 0.92% $84.34

Overhead $9,251.85 10.00% $925.19

Fee $10,177.04 4.50% $457.97

Total: $10,635.01

If you have any questions, please contact me ét 303-928-1800.

Submitted by: David Solonycze Approved by: ?mm %
Taylor Kohrs Date: 4-20-2020

Page 1 0of 1



Estimate

Date Estimate #
2/28/2020 1361
P.O. Box 251
Bellvue, CO 80512 Contact Information
Chet - 970.231.4408
email - officei@dobbsxinc.com

Name / Address

Taylor Kohrs
12160 Pennsylvania St.
Thornton, CO 80241

Job Address
Description . Qty Rate Total
-Change to Drawings-
Forebay install per C-112 1 6,200.00 6,200.00
Upsize outlet structure pipe from 6" to 8" C-100 1 220.00 220.00

Total $6.420.00




MS Drywall Company

11451 Jersey Lane Thornton, CO 80233
E-Mail Address: msdrywall2@gmail.com

Telephone: 720-385-8398

REVISED PLAN CHANGE

MARCH 04, 2020

To: TAYLOR KOHRS
ATTN: JAKE

PROJECT: ADAMS COUNTY LEADER
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: PROVIDE LABOR, MATERIALS AND OTHER COSTS FOR PLANS DATED 02/06/20.

ITEM 1- PROVIDE ONE ADDITIONAL LAYER OF 5/8” DRYWALL AT WALL TYPE 52 AROUND FLEX ROOM PER PLANS.
LABOR TO INSTALL 30 — 5/8 x 12’-0” DRYWALL 3{ HOURS @ $60.00
MATERIAL 30-5/8”4Xx12’s @ $27.00 EACH

ExcLUDES: FIRE CAULK AT HEAD OF WALL. PLANS DO NOT SHOW DECK CONDITION FOR 2 HOUR HEAD ASSEMBLY.
LABOR $1,800.00

MATERIAL 810.00
TOTAL $2,610.00

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED BY
KEVIN McDONALD AND MANNY SALAZAR
MS DRYWALL COMPANY



001-2
NOLLYEILNad
133Hs

|

ALNNGO SYQY

NY1d 3OYNIYHD ANY SNIOYHD 1

£0108:00 SHIAS QYOH YEOWIN SEZi1
NOILYLS 3aY18 ¥3dv31

4
{C

Ui(

13

ot

PR

5=

H [ =4
o

LA
HOd QINSSI

HERE
i S

am
48 KES30

e
ety
[ soines]

PEra et N |
330

woua|
LY E SEL)

ot T
BN LD3 G S8

aiental
0 15w

BnpTeThawuz-po=sane]

atvn arsm

§H0E D7 A3EUELAT

(1

173 W TS

(911 42,004/ VD T 00T SIOVEY EHEINT
LAY 3HL THOASD SKOILVATIS Thei 404 STYI30/SHd
WO 0} 333y T TN 40 305 401 WL DL LNIOVTAY
HD CHSINL 3HL S30MI0 99 VA 3HL S0 IS HOIH KL
O INTOVTOY a3 EMGINL JHL SIAONI0 21 ‘NMGHS I ThK i
A0S EMUIHIO S5
INHOTI HO KHS CEHSIN O TNV SKOUVATH LOdS THY
“SHOILKRCY TYNIDIE 34GHL D
SYIY TIRISI T SNRALSS u0d TIIEHILSH §1 HOLWILGD '
SHYd VA0 QN SIVHO HALING F EHND 0L ONGNINES
ROUYWAO IR H3HIAY H04 W1d WUINGD WINOZINOH DL #3037
“NOULT G G BOULYIDT
ALTILN 401 TUOK WARED 01 43T NOUIWLSNOD Ot H0kd
SN QHI0ETUZ0NT SKIISEG T AduBn (L4 01 MUUDVAINGD 4

530N i INY NIV ED

4 / i

- ] b
, R h

/\‘Iw\ .
/ T N

T, {uoy 05} - e i —

* IONGAY HLTLL | S et som wimm it / v
) N - —

g9 LE13

0T OEDICATED Al
F
a
=4
2 g
R
g
.
4

an,
1
'
1
|
|
|
|

-

\

|
s
'

E_‘sg NOHH fH vD

L
Vo
\

1
1
|
_ B
1
1

[T
L0-01 wou) S0 EM=34

9078 SNV

VI MRS JUNLNd

P NGy

8197 Legrg

v QK¢ KL &
PN R L A —

Gu!_-uaﬁ JE ) B
i
N ®

ANTIdS ARSI S

g D1 U022y B UGN IR0 O



Y
00L-2
NOLIV2IHIENT Al
13348

N ld JEVNIVEQ ONY SNIQTED
20108 0D SYTAR "OYOH YSCONIW GEZ1L
NCLLY.LS 30Y18 §3dv3i
ALNNOD SHYQY

NOLLONYLENOZ
H04 Q318581

A,
RS

Tl
iy

WIINT | g ggaio | 3Tvos o

BE

R
s3]
amgva] e

w30 182 G900

Ao

zatun

GrlaTosaginane] 5 7]
“ONAOIYSONaE
005
=uvasnss

B 0T

SIAHME 317G

LT K T3S

(313 “E1003/dv) "TVA 0350) ST TIHSIHL
LMY 4L OMOLIE SHOUVATIY TTvi 204 STVI0/SVTg
OY 0L Y33 T 241 40 305 MO THL 0L INSDMT
IOV QMM 3HL SIIONIT DB TR JKL 0 SIE DM 3]
DL INIWIGY 30V TIHEINE 3HL SALOKIG DL 'NORS 51 TTvM JI 5
(O3S ISMGHIO SSTIIN -
WG B0 30%4D OISR 0L 3Y SKILYATT 1045 TH &
'SMOILIONES TYMERND Y7341 01
Y3 OTRHNCSK] TV ONMS3H 304 THSHOMSIH S| B0LOWND ¢
T 3OYNVE] N 'SISVHD 'SILIND F G0 OF SNINIYLG
HOLLYIRIOIN HIHLHNI 43 i TOULNDD TEIWOZRON 01 WaBy 3
“HOLITITH ONY NALYT
AIHN 804 SILON TVEBNZD 0L MEA3H MOLHHISHDD L HONd
SN ONNOHSLEONN 1USO T 443 1134 G BOLIVLNGD 71

‘SALON JOVHIVAT ONY ONIOVAD

7/
y

I
S B——

(vod .0g)}

vy YSONIN

_HJ:J

¥Logdo N nvlrl

{noy na}

S
\

1
1

Ly

! : EFE R
B NNIAY HLTLL | A o sezwm o an pan T/ b

WO DAV B

B
e

{doH'_21) SC9EEF ANI
TIMGVIH I TV

BLTGBE 41,

FEFEA LYY

(20} A5EsEE (3NLNG AM

o “siLo 4 \

HERGAYe JTVHASY

7— JHIUNY 40 SLIKT

(0001 DY) SET9EY=3H dH B
9018 SJILITHIVd

(00z-3 '3u} vauw

HORLEGGY 918

% AN
5S
)

REVTEEEEE T 4
~
~

~
~
~

il
" S3E O HRNGL /l H_.‘nm JavNNYD
n.a./ (00" BUST LS (LY AN oo
N X, ELER LT o] #
N y ¢
~ ATy Qe AN L
// q AWTIS AGHINRAWI RO ]

T Coees

133

AW 2 LRI AN IO WL RS URTASINET D



¢l l=0
NOILLY2ISIINal
13348

§7YL30 3oYNIVEQ
20108 OD SUIAB 'OYOH YSOWIA 582+
NCILYLS 30v18 ¥3avai
ALNNGT SWYGY

NOLLONYLSNOD
¥0d G3NSSst

Py
Aawaiig

Mgy
A

EaTq ke L3041
R

£40E 00 M3EIELES
Suenaresy

]
A

o5

T

ENEG

TWL3d Avd3404 dd3

A¥M HIVE
In.2ImE
%o £ IR0 THY 8
I HOLOM BYINBHYLIN

TIWHAYIH 1Y d0da

PETEUS (0 g
P g e 1T v

24Uy pInenay

B

NY'Id

el 0%

R S

IVED WO BYIS DLNLONY AWM HOvE
0 LAoW HIR B 300 Hom3

325 ¥0d Nd 38
“NOUDS ONE BV S

¥ dld 1 3L
1050 QR OHYH

S B S8 D702 A G D SR UTATS G



—_—

Y Qe
.\rv/yo m.@v.ov/.
[ X
B e moan 2
e £

E !
/n. WA
N &
ST

SEANN L2304 3

2avaanss!

AT

T

3T

=Y

S1O3LUHIYY

J7G

NOLLYOHLNIT]
133HS
510100 03L0TTHS DA
I - INOLLVIRIOAN| SUZNIV-NNVIN 00U NOHLYARIOINI LHSHIH ONY
1 FONYE IOV G11LS JAMONI “LHDEH GILS 0L 3nd SHNZINNT
gl g O1HES TRIDHLIOY SHIHIND3Y 7T 035008 O SONIMWRE]
d1Z 9 dOHS 0IAOH 'AIND FONZIAF HD oy S5 LS IS 10N
o3 H "
Z|&
- > wm m 2@ vg 201500 W e T
T2 W & 51 @ CirZ93 5008 W Wi 4T
Ble ©8 9 B teEEL 500 £ BRrE9I5TE [t 2
|2 mg 91 ©OE5215009 918 eres15e IVp 3|
59 «3 51 B GE5eL5009 EN I TV Z|
ol|? ulv, N5 .9 [ THOIRH
o
]
=8 O
wig =2 "SE105% 30 S0HDE oI LY3A
(N ¥ ONVLSHUM O JT87 33 0L Y SHYE BYHO ONY S1V35 HIMOHS SV

HONS S "SNOLILLHYA Ny STIVAS GNLS LY SEL O3 INNOW Tivm
T L SNIHIVIHS TTv¥M SWDIZOTE TYLEN 13315 w2 BE 301A08d 9}

STM
SNINIOTHO0 SHY SA0BY 13ANYTE NO|LYI0SE 30 diLS ¥ HIn0ud
"STTU N WML NOILYIOS] INNOS S0IADWA L A3L0N T G

*SNOI LI (LS T8I N| SNOLLIFNNDD INIGF JMS T
LY ENIYS 3 JUACH "3A0BY TUEEONHELS T+ L LODSHAIN] HOHM
SNOLILERY TV J0 SdOL SHL 1 SNOMDTINGD NI & 1S IMAGH Bi

“FA0BY (RVOH WINSAD UM 3dAL 8% HLIM NELTY DL S3HSNA
L TNYVHED Tl 1 QHvOB B350V AL TUON0D 'S JAlA0Hd ‘B2

‘50M3
LY NV SNIHILN SWOOH YIMOHS 'SWOOU 137101 SYHINS Sy3y
130 7T NI THVOBANSAD INYLSISTY W3 1M HM 3dil 30104 24

SOIEYNSISIT
HSINK NOLIWYd YTV H1G TTHOS HSINLA 0L HE4TH DNB LVZHS
Rl HIEATEN KHWTHA 3H L 3140530 S3dALNOILIAEVA 1

“HHCHAISYD Y [MININDIT O3 INNOM NOLLELMid HO4 SNIHOSTA
713315 [FIHS HO OOMA JI1VIdL INVTH YL 3814 AAOH 01

"DNINTAC 3H1 30 IS HOVI ONOATA k2 NyHE 5537 LON DNIGNILYT
SONINAD MO 138 JMY JA0EY SINIO (NOOIS ANV 1541 HL

NI ONY HOO 3HI FA0BY 8 LNIOF 31, HIIM DHINNISIE 'ATTYILHIA
HILINIDI NG 91 HINO Lo T30S ANV ATIVINOZISOH STONNIING D
"SNOILILafud ABNOSYW TTY N INIWIOUONITY INIOF WAOKA 6

“dl 1D H00 1

HevE L 400 QLN SUOHONY OML HIM "SMT ¥3d dITa Yoo

3N 3AFH TTYHS SINKS THLIH MOTIDH TV NOILOW S MO Jr
TUNOI 1100 HIYA 804 IV 42 YOHZNY TeNOLLITDy SN0 Oy "S53
HO L 0 IHOISH Thaviid B0 WTENINEN SYT H3d SEOHINY ANOSYW
€ 3AYH TIVHS AUNOSWA NI SFPIVI TWLB MOVIOH ‘NOLLOVY HO T
TN LG HOY B0 BT 83 HOHONY TWNOLITTY 3N ONY 'SST1
Y0 24 40 LROPEH 3NV S Yo Wi BN Y3d $d0HINY ONLS

b 3AVH TT¥HE SROLLLHYA ONIS WL N STHVES VLI MATIOH

“UATH TBISEINOD AT ESMENONI

HIM O3V 38 TTWHE FVAG -+ ONY “FUNLONULS NOEA .6 dDLS TIVHS
AYNOSW "SHId JARID S5 X o8 OML HIM TN LONY1S 01 TIENY
RAVIHOHONY 00w "0'0 ¥ LY 305 HOVA STTIONY 13318 03004
F2MVDEL %SG X8 TIMISN "SIH0ddNS THILY N33 LS
RSO3 NOIU LYW ABNOSYN 40 HISMITY3ATHIHM 4

“SNOLVALINTA TT¥ Ly MY 8313nb5d Ly

LNTVIG JOAYS "SEINALSYS ANV SINIOM CRvoa BNSAAD TV HSINI
GNY 3dvL QNNOS INHOTYIY IO HOYSSYd INFATHA 0L IHOIFH TN
804 LHA LUl 02935 38 TIVHS SNOILIHVA NOILVIOS Qg 9

“O3LYDION SNIYY 3HL SASMOY OL

SMOLLIHIA SHIHNLIY AN HLIR JONYaHODDY NI 36 TIVHE A08Y
FUNLINHLS CL LHOIIH TN Y0 (RIVOE MNSIAD S0 SNEHSINI ONY
ENIAYL DNICITION "SNCELILY O21Vd-THl 40 NOILMYLSNOD 'S

"SI Id EINIISD 02.£03 W3 N Ja1Y0IgN
T SNOILILEY MOLLYTOS QNMOS O SNQI BNV 031 R-Tild v

"SI0 OVIH MO8V ©1 Y3333 010N JEMEIHLC S53M
3HMNLINAELS CL FUNLOMELS GNILX3 TIHS SNOILILEY TT¥ €

‘3edAL NOIL|1EY INIDWrQY

HOLYW TIVHS SNAJLILHYA O3 NAMYED NOLLKING D 35vE

FHL OL SNCILYIHYA ILYTIONI SuI1137"3dAL NCLULLYVS SHL 0L ¥3IR
SHIBNN SNV HOOT4 3HI NG TALYRINI F8 $3dAL NOILILYVY "2

“NOILOMYLSNOS (N1LS T¥ L3/ M SANLS T1 3 N3amE38

STNINIA0 TYLOY OL SH343 I9MINIJID HONGH! S 'NOILINYISNGD
LINN AHNDSYA N SSHINTH0 TEMIWION 01 SHI43H {NINTH0 AHNCSEYW]
L TYNIAIDN Ty NIAID SIS T ASNCISYIN *30ViNS HENIS

0L IIVANS HSINIS WOHA THY SN W HO NMOHS SNGISNIMIO

SILON 3L NOITIMVS

b= ey

LSIOF I¥ QVaHNOLLILEYd {2

a3a3sy3adns

e

3dALNOILILMY

ONIDHGNIFY ONLS
TAHNEHD TVLN .2

INBAFAGN T¥OIT43A 204 MOTTY
0L HOVAL BINMIE MO338.)
(YOG WNSAD NILSYI MIUDS

SaN18 K3

S30lS LSNIVSY TK0d ONY 3014
HFIYHL 10D IMINIAQIN T¥ILE3A
HOH SOV .| FAWET HOVML
3NN OINL ok SONLS ONALKS

STONYTS Z UL HINNAH o330
FACEY TNLINHLS #
—

G n T ~:3
YOHONV IS |1

‘00 3L LW SONLS TIIW VO 52,9 MADHS 0
‘JAQAY GHYOE WNSHAD INVISISTY YILYM
3G HLIM F1L HAVHIO Ly QvOR Y 3HIVE INSNID G5 3WA0US
00,91 BSANLS AN ¥O 07 S0ATYY
SHMLOMUSEBNZ 0L HOOTJ NALYINSNI 118 .9 J0A0Hd

< i o

XHH18 IdAL NOLLITYVS

OUYOE WNSDAD HOMALNI

0081 BSANLS I BSE =

THYORE WASDAD HORIALM

SHNM
UHYOH WNS4AD HORILNI
SONLS LW .8 T
OHYOE WNSJAST HORITIN

|

Holidrdas30 NDILOMHELSNOD

[IOHAAS HHAYHD| 3dAl

S3dAL NOILILIHV S

Ly



1 LO-Y
ROLYDIZLLNaO!
133Hs

SYLIT ANY S3JAL NOILILeYd
E0109 O3 SUIAD ‘QV0H VSO SET1L
NOILY.LS 30v18 X3av3
ALNOO0 SV

WOLITRILSNOD),
HOS 3ESE

NAGANY 1930 d 32

P
aroama|

9N HOILYLINGE

$123ra¥d SIS0

“SLMKI0Yd 03133735 HO4

NOILWHHO:MI SerEHNLOYANNYW JAACH NOLYHEOINI ITHDISH ONY
30N OMISYS ONLS JANIONI “LHOIFH LS 01 30 ONHIINONT
Qn1S WNOLLAAY SNANDTY STIuA $IS0d0H HOJ SONMMYHD
AOHS IVACYD "AWIC FINTH333H 105 TV SAZIS 0NIS ISTHL ILON

21 B paeaLo00g N Tt &
-3, Bereansws N TR AT
A0+ B EBEZ) S0 2| D99 STeE TV
-9 B 0E521 3008 8 BErzolses T 81
] 3 B eRISEaE Tt 21

qris 3 [T 1HDISH

ITND DNIZIS OrLS HOIYILINT

“887105E 40 300 WA
YONYISHIIM OF 378y 38 01 Fuv SV BvHD ONY SLYIS YIMOHS SY
HONS SHA LI "SNOILILYY ONY STIVM ONLS Lv SWAL IINNCAW TIvM
T LY INIH LVIHS 1T ONCAI0TE 13N LITHE Vo 9 JaIAckd 'Sk

“STIvM
ANINIQTHOD 3HL IM0AY [TANY T ROLIYIOS 40 AYLS V IQIAIE
'STIVM NI TVIH3 Lok NOLYIOS ANNDS 30IACHS OL 0310 Tu3HM 5|

_SMNCLLLLEV O3 L2 Jull3 N SNOILIANNGD LR IS TTY
IVOHIAYS Tl 30IA0H FADGY FUNLINYLS SHI J0IFIAINI HAHM
SNOILLHE TV 40 SOL 3HL 1Y SNOLLITMNGD WNIGE NS 30IACHd Th

“INOBY CeIWOF WNSAAD Wit JdAL LGS HLM NS OL SAHS NI
FUL OIMRAIID TIV 1¥ OEW0E H3HOYE ALRISNOD 21 DA £

SIM3
LY ONY SNAHD I "SNOOW YIMOHS "SWOOH LITIDL §Y HOMS Y3y
LM TTY MO0 MTSAD TNV SISTY I LM i JdAL JTIACHd 2

SNOHYNDIS3a
HSIMLHOLULHYA Tiv 40 JAIHIS HEINIA 01 3434 OMHIVIHS
MY BIWIN AHWIH 3H L ITROS30 SIdA L MOLLLIHYA ‘1)

HEOMISY ONY INIWAINKT 03 LNNOW MO LY YO SNBID0
THALS 133HS O BODM QILYTAL INYTIYL 34 Tuld IR0 O}

"ONHAST SHL A0 30IS HIVI INOASE 2 HivHL 5337 LOM ONIONILXS
SONRII0 MO13 ONY JAOFY SINIOF ONEITS UNY LU L
NIV B00T SHL IACHY 8 INIOT SHL H1I ONNNIOI AT

s
izl ]
-/

LV EEE o}

TR L e i
3G D S T
e o vy
o
SaiE G 8

SL3ALIHDYY

317G

251 H3AD LON Q3I¥S (N ATTYLNCZTHOH STONNIINGD
'SNOLLY Y AUNOSYR TIY N INFHBIYOINIZY LI HaIAOHd 6

‘Mo y00Td

HYI 1Y HOOH OENI SHOHINY DAL H LI SBNYT 33 dI {001

NG TAVH TT¥HSE S3AWE LI AOTICH T1¥ " NOLLOY HO L2
TYNQILIQTY HOw= 304 BV ¥3d WOHINY ToNGELIDAY O ONY 'S551
HO wbd 40 LHB)3H TV U0 WNINIA BT H3d SHOHONY AMNOSYIN
€ IAVH TTHS AUNOSYIW NI SFAYH A T L3 MOTICH "N LW HO 2
TNQILIQOY HOYT HOJ BRIV H3d HOMONY TYNOLLISOY N0 QMY '§531
HO w2 30 IHOIIH Wt HO ArRININ BINGT 23 SHOHINY 0N1S
 3AYH TIWHS SNOLLLLEYA ONLS WL N ST WIINMOTIOH 5

YN IEISSTIINOD T8MESTENOSNI

HLIM 074 38 T0HS I0VeS .| N FUNLONMIS WOY b dO1S TIvHE
AHNDSYN ‘SNl 30 1 X DML HUIM TN LSMRILE DL 319NV
HIV3 HOHINY "Xvi ™D i L¥ 3005 HOVA STBNY TIILS QIWu0d
FIWD 2L £.80 % .S K¢ TIVISH "SLHCAddNS IWHIIYINGIMIE

08 SOTITE N U LMY AHNOSWI JO HIONTTHIATHIHM 2

SNCILVELINI TTY Ly DNV Y3130 3 1Y

LNVIVES 3MAQU "SHINII Y ONY S INIOP (RIVOT NNSAAD TV HSIN
ANY 3L 'GNNDS INGSHHIY J0 SOVSSY INSATSL 0L [HOIIH T1r1d
O 1HDI NIV O3S 39 TIVHS SNOILILYVA NOLLYTOSI GNNOS 5

“D3LwOION ONLLYH 3H1 3A3HOY 01

‘SNOILITHIT ST L IHINA HL M FONFTIOASY NI 38 TTWHS "FAOY
THUMLIMHLS OL IHSIH 11N B0 QUVOR FNSAAD 0 SNIHSINIL ONY
SNV ENICTYEON "SNGEL L OV 341 H0 MOLLOMYLSNOD G

"SI NI 3 03103 T4 NI ALY
T SNOILI L9V NOLLYIOH ONNOS ONY SNOILL MY QAL%3HId 4

SVL30 O¥IH NCLLEYd Q1 Y347 '03 10N SSIMHAHLD ST
FHNLONYLS QL TUNINYLE ONILKI TIVHS SNOILILMVE T 'S

‘AL NO| LMY INFOW OV

DLW TIVHS SNOHUILHY A GTAWING PV NOILIONGD 35YE
THLOL SNO|LWHVA FLVIIGHI 931137 IdA L MLV FHL 01 W43y
SHIANON SN Td HOOTS HLNG GILVIKINI Sl S3dAL MOUIEYY 2

“NOLLOMULENOS GNLS TYLIM M SONLS WEW NI T

STNINA0 TWILOY 01 S83434 [ONINTH0 HENOU) .08, NOILONKISNGD
AINN AHMOSYR | SEMINO TWNINCN 0L SY33TY [ONR3d0 Aoswil
O TANIAON Tl NIAID SHOISNZAID AMHOSYIN “304UNG HSIN

QL IOVARING HEMNFE WORH U SHYTd NG HMOHS SNOISN3NIE |

STLON FdAL NOLLLLHY S

70,5 1Y SONLS To 13 WO 57 .9 A0

“AA0EY (JVOR WNSJAD LNVLSISTY Halvm

&6 HIIM TUL DWiw 30 LV QHVEE UDIDVE INGVIT 85 J0NA0US
2091 B SANLS WI3W VO 17 HM0H

“THNIONHLSONITEO 1 HOOTIHOILYINSN 11¥8 .3 HIACd

<ded o

XIFFINES FdAL NOLLILH VS

"] g uov

1SI0r L'y OYaH NOILILEYd [2

DNllIYE] HLIM
WNDIANI 4 $0NLS 1318

N Y

HOHONV IS [+

_@ TTHM HHE v
QH¥OR dAD 40 HIAYTUNGDIS

dAL NOILILY¥S

SNSHCEMIRY Unls

TINNYHD LN 2
LHIWIAON TYDILYIN B0 MOTTY
Q1AL UINNNY MO8
(VOB WNSAAT N3 L5WA MIHDS
S0N1S 40

SIS JSNIVEY 1104 QN ONVTS
MWL END ' INIWIAOK TYOLLYEA
YO INFUYIII L IAVTT WL
H3NNM GIM L SONLS ON3 X3
STONW L +Z "NOVELL 3NN J330
IMOEY IANELS

KAL0

VOB WNSCAD X IdAL YOI LN

S0 v
RIVOE WNSAAD X 3dAL YOS LNI
e ety
OHVOE WN$AD S ML WONELN T | = @

QG ANSAAS HOALNI
‘0080 B SWILS TWAIN BG T === .H @

RIYOE WNSJAD WO LN

MOILIH2830 MOILUNELSNOD [ TOHIMAS DIHAVYD] 3dAL

=Hoy




—_

L= BT E ]
133Hs
Y
- 2 ER I )
: ﬂ i A LA 25
oi£ % NOILYALSININAY 7 IDVECLS F10IHIA-NYId ¥C0Td (1 &
g 2 ,
oz BE
olg £
ol o
3l A&
B Bers)
PR _ .
i .
zlg % oo 05| oo 05| Dbk e ot ot rele 0o | ws
g 0
g = VATV ALITVSD HLIM S0VL
ONITIOH HALYI3435 TIGFANYS ¥ OLNT P
FOWHOSIT 0L SNIVHA HanerL — |
l
3 ]
1= 1 ol )
: S |
1
TR
<
FEEEBE -
B R _
rin al o=
= k1 2 =
HEER B _ K
D F
7 0 [sout |
H & V0
g & - — - — _v ——3BVHOLS TRIHIA
| ) -
. 2.
| o
3
‘_, &
v (%
¥
& =0
_ﬂ_ _ B
: ! B
! L
E M% i @ ik
——— “SNOILGASHI LM
hﬁﬁiﬁjgﬂﬂv“wmﬂh TTMOL BYTS ALTHINGD TV AV INVIVES HA0Hd G
R S Tl LHFAINDA DIHSIMIH HO10VIINGO
Skt MLk O HINMO 2104 SY Tl TTY LY SNNO0TE 33315 13345 FAOKL +

‘TEIMHIHIO 03 LWHONI SSTTNN SHIANMOD
CONTOY 3NNFLNOD S3dA L NGLLLLE Y “ATONICRIOOSY O3RN
S13dALHIYIT-S HO 1°5 FAL NOILLHV THY SNOLLI Lavd TTY €

"HOQIENO0D JHL G HIINIT 3HL N S900a

IHL LvI07 ' SHOMIEOS MHLM (343 IN30 30 0L HY3ddY 58000
TUTHM "SIV UVINDION I3 N30T (Y Of ENINAAO H00A KoM
-9 30 NGISNIQ B S0S-3S0IH FIRININ ¥ 3GIAGHd SONMLS
NCISNIMI0 HLIK SN Tel 341 NO 0A1¥I01 AT H193dS Lo

S1234H3YY Y SHOMILYY CIVOA PNSATYAN LS 1713 N SU000 TisHM €
“3SIMUIHLO OILON SSITNI 'TWOIAL) SINTT RS DNY STALYN

SHNLONYESTNLSNWD 40 83995 1 T TILVION SHOISHERNID 3

{N FIIONNVId Y00

“leL-y




1oLy
NOLYOIWNIal
133Hs

NYid 50074 184
£0L08 0T SUTA VO VSOVIN 52218
NCILY1g 3av1d d3av3a1
ALNADD SHYOY

|

NQUINYLSNOD
- AINSSI

HO:

anicz|

WIS 19310 320

a4
Angs3 | e

N Lavwsns | 30 aove
znmaTa
awvaansn

15U O SINVLIASHOD

JE5E]

NOZIIEET

SLIALIHDHY

317G

“SNOLLYISHIINI
T 01 818 I139FH40D TIV LY LNVTVAS JRA0Bd 'S

“INIWITDI O3HSINUENG HOLIVHINGD
HONINMG YO STV TIV LV ONDIODTE 1310 133HS 3MA0Hd

‘3SIMHIH 10 O3 [¥HON SSTTWN SYINKGD
ANNOHY 3N8INGD S3dAL NOILIL YY" ATDMORO00V 03 36
81 3dALHVI LS O 15 IdAL NOILI LYV 34 SN T &

“HOGRINOD 3H) 40 43N IHL N SO0

L 3| ¥KFT 'SHOORYOD MHLIM J3HIINY 3 OL Hy3ddy Su000
Fo3HM 'STIVM NV INHONIIHI INISHOY 0L TNINSHD 4000 WOHS
940 NCISNIWIO BAYr 30IS-3ONIH WNKINIK ¥ FA0Hd "SOMEHIS
NCISNIINKT HLIM SHYId 3HL MO B3LY00T ATIVQIA03JS LGN

Ful SNOILI LY (RIVOE NNSAASVONLS WIZR NI SHODO M 2

“3SIMHIHAO TELON 553N “(TWDIdA L} SINET RIS Y $ v RELvi
JURLONALFANLSNAS 40 §30¥4 0] Fw JIIVIIIN SNOISNINE

SILON NVYTd HO0TS

i i 40 EH
— ekt A N
NOILVIISININGY 2 35VI0LS TTDIH3A-NVId 400 1d |1
Log
" ; P ;
el kb g gy g Ok e Wbk LE| S [\ A &5
W ALY UM YL
R R & |1
01 11 &Eﬂ. g L ; T . \|@
5 - —— — !
- 1
¥ UWNNMA_ W : m_ ; f Y Y _

e

INN0T

)

A

2 w30l =
W3l O A

E:21
LAt
Rige:]

blrgalz o9 ‘(l

=Lot-y




[1:\¢Xeo/2d KOHRS

Successful Construction Experiences

| Change Request I

To: Ranette Carlson
Adams County
4430 South Adams County Pkwy
Brighton, CO 80801

Description: Change Order Request No. 7

Number: 7Rav

Date: 3/27/20

12160 Pennsylvania Street
Thornton, CO 83241

Ph : 303-928-1800

Job: 19-117 Adams Co. Leader Blade Station

Phone:

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the fellowing changes:

While over-excavating and recompacting the parking lot subgrade on 03/12/2020, existing debris was discovered at an elevation in
conflict with achieving preper subgrade compaction per the construction documents. Per RFI G32 approval, we proceeded to
uncover and expose the existing concrete foundations and debris. Pricing included in this change order request is to fully remediate

these conditions.

Description Price

Lump Sum Complete Remediaton - Excavation to fully expose existing debris underground, removal 6f existing debris, haul $10,510.00
off-site, proper disposal, import of clean fill dirf, and backfill.

Subtotal: $10,510.00

General Liability $10,510.00 1.30% $136.63

Builders Risk $10,646.63 0.22% $23.42

Bond $10,670.05 0.92% $98.16

Overhead $10,768.21 10.00% $1,076.82

Fee $11,845.03 4.50% $533.03

Total: $12,378.06

If you have any questions, please contact me at 303-928-1800.

Submitted by: David Sclonycze
Taylor Kohrs

Approved by: m ngQ/LaL/—

Date:

4-20-2020

Page 1 of 1




Estimate

Date Estimate #
3/27/2020 1387
P.O. Box 251
Bellvue, CO 80512 Contact Information
Chet - 970.231.4408
email - office{@dobbsxinc.com

Name / Address

Taylor Kohrs
12160 Pennsylvania St.
Thornton, CO 80241

Job Address

Leader Blade Station Foun...

Description - Qty Rate Total
-Leader Blade Station Foundation Demo Assumes 30° x 30" area
2.5'-3.5' Deep-
Mini-x 8 110.00 880.00
Vibratory roller 8 180.00 1,440.00
Loader 8 140,00 1,120.00
Water truck g 90.00 720.00
Assumed: construction water usage 2 400.00 200.00
Dump truck (tandem) Remove foundation/trash and import dirt 40 85.00 3,400.00
(assumes 10 loads)
Assumed: Dump fees 10 150.00 1,500.00
Allowance: Purchase additional dirt 130 5.00 630.00

*Note: Taylor Kohrs has verbally confirmed with Dobbs
Excavating (via telephone call) that this price includes 2 hours of
equipment time to uncover the debris and foundations based an
T&M rates submitted previously.

Taylor Kohrs field work arder confirms time spent by Dobbs to
uncover these items.

- Jake H {03/27/2020)

Total $10.510.00




Estimate

Date Estimate #
3/18/2020 1381
P.O. Box 251
Bellvue, CO 80512 Contact Information
Chet - 970.231.4408
email - office@dobbsxinc.com
Name / Address
Taylor Kohrs
121690 Pennsylvania St.

Thomnton, CO §0241

Job Address

Leader Blade Station

Description Qty Rate Total

-Leader Blade Station Equipment Rates Site Demo-

Skidsteer i 100.00 100.00
Mini-x 1 110.00 110.00
Mini-x compactor 1 40.00 40.00
Sheepsfoot compactor remote control I 80.00 80.00
Trackhoe 1 150.00 150.00
Loader 1 140.00 140.00
Water truck 1 50.00 $0.00
Dump truck (tandem) i 85.00 85.00
Side/End Dump (Semi} 1 125.00 125.00
Mini with breaker 1 180.00 180.00
Mobilize equipment (truck and trailer) 1 160.00 160.00
Dump fees are not included and will be an additional charge based 0.00 0.00

on type of material exported

Total




Jake Hoesch

From:

Sent:

To:

Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Follow Up Flag:

Flag Status:

Ron Langton

Wednesday, March 25, 2020 1:56 PM

Jake Hoesch

Kurt Brady; David Solonycze

Existing Foundation

Dobbs Excavating #2-Existing Building Foundations.pdf

Follow up
Flagged

Dobbs Excavating has currently spent 2hrs exposing the existing foundation that was found on 3/12/2020. The
exploration of this is now complete. The existing foundation has at concrete pad located at approximately 2.5'-3.5°
below subgrade. The pad appears to be 4” thick, and brittle. The surrounding walls very in height from approximately 4”
to 1.5 from subgrade. The overall foot print stands at approximately 30°x30°. All of the material that was located within
this foot print is heavily contaminated with debris, ranging from old plumbing to concrete blocks. Dobbs asked about the
possibility of burying this material in the green belt areas of the project. | would advise against this due to the current
staging of materials on site. This would require moving stockpiles and or conex’s. Dobbs should be getting us a price put
together for the removal of this material. | believe they are estimating around 10 loads to be removed. Removing this
material will also have the potential of shorting them on the overall dirt to complete this project. The total volume to be
removed is likely around 100-130cyrds.

Ron Langion
Taylor Kohrs

Site Superintendent
Ronl@taylorkohrs.com

303-419-7378



Adams County Leader Blade Station -
[\ Xo/:8 KOHRS

11235 iMimosa Road, Byers, Colorado
16-117 Successful Construction Experiences

Field Work Order
Mar 25, 2020

REPORT DETAILS
Description Existing Foundation
Submitted by Ron Langton

Status Submitted

Prepared by Ron Langton 1 Created with PlanGrid



12160 Pennsylvania Street
17:\VdXel2d KOHRS Frvmem 56 3050
303-928-1800

. . FAX: 303-928-1801
Successful Construction Experiences www.taylorkohrs.com

FIELD WORK ORDER

To be filled out prior to extra work not covered under existing contract

Date: 3/25/2020 Word Order No.: D-3 Job No.; 18-117

Job Name: Leader Blade

Company Issued to: Dobbs

Work Description: Expose unexpected existing Foundation. 2hrs.

Labor: 1 operator

Materials: | None

Equipment:| pini Excavator

Taylor Kohrs Person Authorizing Work
Name: Ron Langton Name: Ron Langton
Signature: e Signature: o=

Note: This Field Work Order is an authorization & verification of work completed not an approval of costs.

Taylor Kohrs Internal:

i Owner Change Order Description: Adams County

m Back Charge Description: Adams County

Taylor Kohrs Costs Description: Adams Gounty




Adams County Leader Blade Station
11235 Mimosa Road, Byers, Coloradg YL OR KOHRS

19-117 Successful Construction Experierices

PHOTOS (4)

-

IMG_0213 - ' ' ' IMG_0211

Ron Langton . Ron Langton
Mar 25, 2020 1:24 PM Mar 25, 2020 1:24 PM

|

IMG_0210

Ron Langton Ron Langton
Mar 25, 2020 1:24 PM Mar 25, 2020 1:24 PM

Prepared by Ron Langton 3 Created with PlanGrid



Successful ¢ onstruction Experiences

T

12160 Pennsylvania Street
Thomton, co 80241
Ph: 303-928-1800

RF/

To:

E’:netteCCaszon RFI #: 23

» :3183 O;Zty Date: 3/19/2020

A GUE;O dams County Pkwy Job: 19-117 Adams Co. Leader Blade Station

rghton, 80601 Phone:

CC: D2C Architects (Denver, CO)
Subject: Parking Lot Underground Debris
Drawing: Spec Section:

Costlmpact: TBD

Schedule Impact:

TBD

Request:

Requested by: Jake Hoesch
Taylor Kahrs

Date Required: 3/23/2020

Response:

Flase paecd at- Yoz

e Ll

Answered by .
iy
/

A2

Company

2-/9 -z020
Date




Jake Hoesch

From: Jake Hoesch

Sent: Thursday, March 12, 2020 2:12 PM

To: ‘Ranette Carlson'

Ce: Kurt Brady; David Solonycze; Bill Sirovatka; Ron Langton; Sean Kemper
Subject: Leader Blade Site Debris

Attachments: Existing foundation RFI.pdf

Ranette,

We have run into some unforeseen conditions on the Leader Blade job site today when excavating the parking lot area.
What you'll see in the 1*' photo attached is a concrete slab at the bottom of the excavation and a concrete wall just
below ground level by a number of inches. Ron has highlighted the plan sheet on the last page of the attachment to
show approximate location.

This existing concrete will pose a few potential problems

*  We don't know the extent of the concrete and whether it will be in conflict with parking lot light poles &
wiring or the routing of the water line between the well and the building. At a glance it appears to be
somewhat out of the way... however, it’s underground and hard to say.

* It does appear to be within the limits of the paved parking lot area which means we must excavate 4" for
asphalt + 7” for subbase + 12" for over-excavation and re-compaction. If we don’t remove any concrete we
will be unable to excavate and prep the soil/subgrade as outlined in the specs. Warranty of the parking lot
subgrade may be of concern which could effect the overall durability/longevity of your asphalt parking lot
surface.

We are working on estimating the extent and potential cost if you would like to at least remove enough concrete to
allow for our 12” of over-excavation and re-compaction of subgrade. We will be unable to give you a hard cost and
recommend proceeding on a T&M basis with a cost not to exceed. We'll get that in front of you for review by tomorrow.
| just want you to see the pictures and start thinking about our plan of action and how we should proceed.

Thank you,

Jake Hoesch 17:VdRe): I KOHRS

Project Engineer Suecessiul Construction Experinces

d .928.181
(6) 303.928.1816 12160 Pennsylvania Street

(€) 303.419.8775 Thornton, CO 80241

(0) 303.928,1800 ,
S 0din)

jakeh@taviorkchrs.com

From: Ron Langton <ronl@taylorkohrs.com> N
Sent; Thursday, March 12, 2020 12:32 PM

To: Jake Hoesch <JakeH@taylorkohrs.com>

Cc: Kurt Brady <kurtb@taylorkohrs.com>

Subject: Need an RFI

Jake attached is the information for an RFl out here in leader blade. We have run into a few areas of debris out here

since we began grading the parking lot, most of it not a big deal, but we had an area where the subgrade was not

compacting properly that we dug up today. | don’t believe the slab at the bottom will pose a significant problem given its
1



depth but we may need to chase these wall given the new hold down we will be using for the parking lot. The second to
last photo is the debris we found while digging this location up. | believe it will be necessary to chase these walls till they
are gone or found to be a minimum 1ft below our subgrade. Please ask ownership for guidance if they want this done.

Ron Langton

Taylor Kohrs

Site Superintendent
Ronl@taylorkohrs.com
303-419-7378
















oo
\JE

AN




\Jll
£00-2

NOLLYDISLNEal g o e o

133K

Nyd NCLLMOW3ad 3118
0L08 DD SHIAH Gv0Y VSOMIA STELT
NCILY1S 3019 43av3n
ALNNCD BVOY

I
LRI
S04 qINsst

T

ozozEYE

e

2]
ey
Am gz

PEL UL ELT] [Py ETEryt

Sy s

b8ann 103r0wd oz

[
awnse

T ong-0e2urt]

s

a2

#L03DHY S1 e

A7 I ABIELIS
v

\

W 7
A

FIHL DNLSHE LII0Hd

THL HASKT JADWTY

Lnvs B SLen
UL TVBIEEE NOBNEY ~ffpfiffefofof
g oNs (/S

3 3vns or3 LRERARRTANNRMY
FUNLYR TGOS O RURVRNRERARNY
ONIZ31 NOLTIORAd

“NOLSOMI0 804 ORGAR (04 SHNLYIS LS 0 SHgRIvl

SHLSIG G1 J9¥I TIV SOVIdI/ AVl 0L BDITVRINGD T
HOUMNHISHDD DHIYNO SIITS Y LHNK

QY ETIL0HA 01 SHOLIWITHA MVSSITN VL 0L HELIVEINGS ‘1L
TN SY 3ROSRy AN0H Adraldndl

J0ADHd SSTIIY NHISI03d 24¥S NIVIMRTM L SHIVHINGD T
- TWADNSE TR MR LTLHRY JdYIS0Me

HU SLYRPIO00 "NOLIILOB 4L 40 SILON TRENE DL 41M §
“WSOUSH THY TAADAIH TR SNOCVZYH

wmd AVOIVINOZY T W A0 0L MOLIVEINOG '8
WOLICHISNDD QL e ETRLSHI

38 1570 STGHLMI MILYININGSS ONV HOBOH3 ABYSSIOM TV ¢
WOLIMAISHED 0L ¥Okid LIIUHY MY HNIRD TOMYHOIN
"UINAD AL Y3 ALNId0UA HIW [LYNITI00D 38

TIOHS ROLYIDT b0 HOUMINGO JIMLITE ONW ALNA 4ud Tov '3
“IHER ISTHR

31 01 36 QINOHS “TVAGRTSH LNROAVA ONY SHILITINVE TV

QIO 5¥ SIKIMGHL AITIIN 1% MLV SNISKI SIVIAT:
“NOUWIHOSHI HOUDOREN CTINEI0 504 SHZIOMD JHVOMagy

O LIRIKREY OL 108 TR0 9 MALMOKED DNITING 41 £
SN INISYH ONY NOUDMULSHOD JWUnS 6y
QHy “HIINIGNT “COLIHONY “HIMe0 HLL DL “SHONZS S33HE
"HIVMOH OF $A3L1 0 KOUZEIRK 'S TNATYS NOLNDA]
£ SUN STNINMGEINOZ NOWLTONAD JUVHKNOD] ARVSSIIR
SY NILONAISKOD GH¥ ROWLMDA3D 40 SLIAN SHLSIMGH

W04 JWISHOGSI 51 HOLOVEINGD “AeA AV SLOT YUY 2
‘MOUQILOY QY HOLWXT
ALTRIN 30 SION WHIHID 0L N3 WOLIRHLSHDD 0L 3

SALMUN ONNTYTRAETNR SHLLSNG TIF AdI34 130 0L ¥01¢3IN0 "1

TII0N NOUTTOAI

~

B L

- QYO [ THEY

_(wow o3}

INARY HLZLL

Lt 7T

uoilepunod

.

e WY HEY MGG SIS
& MOUIIE Bt 35

= N Z Z
= o L .\\.\ W.
=5 uo[12007] slewxoiddy it £ OZ PR -
g 12207 Sl £ Z e e
&= R v toes z & 4
e ,J,,_EE.EJ.E.,_; £ {8 a1 35 704 ora
Z _ PR =
sTad aw
O¥3HNIA0 LIALONA',
i 13 AIGHILIIIN UKIT
2 N (S50 AT} ; ST
SN (v30M OV - 1t . L - o
; . 2D e <7 v
y . >
. N

DNITURE
FOERUE
Favig

AL = el DUEV IS L
Y B T0ir AN

!
03 ORI -
{su3Ce A8) ﬂﬂ
st s oo ™ <
STO-INVIAG D DS TR O .f/
AvIEA D231 Tl . B
I

AP
i

|

RETWE DPED

Nt )

TEERCST OIS

SV ATNIATY B R
YEATY © N INGT LFL LTS

SV SWIEITY | T —E A YNGR
SIS SIINIM 08 o (i T

#OYS GIATINCH ¥I0 T O IND D T

P HY MO2Y SE his
Eller ol r i i Trees

5

|
g

.

/

~ng

Rl

i e

EB198F KTH
BE'9RRGOYD §
LB

£dl




17YZRe: I KOHRS
Thornton, CO 80241

Ph : 303-928-1800

Successful Construction Experiences

I Change Request I

To: Ranette Carlson Number: 8Rev
Adams County Date: 3/31/20
4430 South Adams County Pkwy Joh: 18-117 Adams Co. Leader Blade Station
Brighton, CO 80801 Phone:

Description: Change Order Request No. 8

We are pleased to offer the following specifications and pricing to make the following changes:

Price to add in a selective portion of the concrete apron at the south side of the building. All concrete and asphalt paving originally
removed per accepted value engineering (VE} in the GMP.

Description Price

Supply and install 7" unreinforced concrete paving {1844 SF) for cencrete apron at entrance of building per the limits outtined $17,333.60
on the attached sheet C-300 highlighted by Taylor Kohrs.

Subtotal: $17,333.80

General Liability $17,333.60 1.30% $225.34

Builders Risk $17,558.94 0.22% $38.63

Bond $17,697.57 0.92% $161.90

Overhead $17,759.47 10.00% $1,775.95

Fee $19,535.42 . 4.50% ‘ $879.08

Total: $20,414.51

If you have any questions, please contact me at 303-928-1800.

Submitted by: David Solonycze Approved by: mmﬁ&v‘
Taylor Kohrs Date: 4-20-20

Page 1 of 1




J.O.B.CONCRETE, INC.

13595 Stuart Ct.
Broomfield, CO 80020
PHONE 303-465-6032

PROPOSAL FOR

Taylor Kohrs of Colorado
12160 Pennsylvania St
Thernton, CO 80241

DATE

PROPOSAL #

3/30/2020

18703

Proposal

PROJECT

Adams County Leader Blade Station - CO
#2

NAME

DESCRIPTION

QTY COST Total

Site

INCLUDES

EXCLUDES

Concrete Paving - 7" / unreinforced

Concrete

Control Joints

Cure

Labor to form, place & finish

Imbeds

Grates

Drains

Lay-out grades

Insulation

Anchor Bolts

Caulking

Testing (concrete or densities)
Liquidated Damages
Floor Sealer

Cold Weather Protection
Color Mockups

Design Build Engineering
Washout/Ecopan

Special Admixtures

Fine Grading

1844SF | § 94018 17,333.60

above date.

This proposal subject to acceptance within 30 days from

Total

$ 17,333.60

We hereby propose to furnish fabor and material - complete in accordance with the above specificatioss, with payment to be made as follows: Payment is due and payable withing 30 days upon receipt of
invoice. All amounts not paid when due shall bear interest at the rates of 1.5% per month, 18% per annum on the unpaid blance, Should coliection of any amoeunts due be undertaken, owner shall pay couri
costs and attorney's fees. All material is gauranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to standard practices. Any alterations or deviations from above
specifications involving extira costs will be executed only upon writter orders, and will become an extra charge over and above the estimate, All agreements contingent upon strikes, accidents, or delays
beyound our control. This porposal subject to acceptance within 30 days and is void thereafter the optioa of the undersigned.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL
DATE SIGNATURE
DATE SIGNATURE

Page 1of1




002-0 o P . . .
ROILYOLLNAM ’ ] — T e
133HS ‘.\.T. - S " P
R | _ I
,,,,, - - _ {noy g e
ANNIAY HEZW ™™ e

y | Qoo
— A = ST oy

Y

Nv1d ONIAYL
ONY TOHLNOD TWINOZIYCH
€008 DD SUIAD 'IYOH YSONIA SEZLL
NCILYLS 30v18 ¥3dvaT
ALNMOY SHVAY

|

|

TI3M 150 1TA0

.,,,. DRIREETERNETH

NOLLINGLSNOD
S04 q3nsst -

1o 300 =G| 3 Gy, -HORYd TAUETY.
- BEM \@kﬂmnisﬁ:«a
SHIAH ﬁs&@/ e F
]
. &
El
b ! =t
\\ # \Q\ S|

P
4

4

Fr=ET]

E &3

[ T
bl mm A 3 o0
*ig a2l @
5| 5 4
EIER
s il i B )
& [ N 1 - T Bl mN TEY
AR m m m fiilT 2 (o) L | gv 8 SIS T
R {0 'S3LD A8) 2T T 00 .
m m HEE 1 i BdIS 3HM TN J00 b fon) _bﬁ B
g " - PR —
gl 3 M — L 345 0SOV0N S N7y [t o J—
&+ : e O3

ANArGAYd 0D
9
1= @

(0020 3} WYL u_km... L__
P o]
HOLTHIH Wy s

|~ Nowse 58 3ning
L9'LE55043

LI ]
e N @ fooz— )
¥Ry INMLVIL 05|
£.0-.001 KUY} STZORp=In 1

90718 SALMmOVd

;
1
|
1
]

b
1
1
)
I
!
:
i
r
!
i
|
‘
1
A
[}
!
= 1
g
N 1
L
1
!
i
[l
:
1
|
t
|
!
;
i
Il
i
!
|
IG-
1
]
1
]
|
| udgo'
o
\\
WWE ‘ "\
MIVELS
BTy D2

oG
/:hwwn ( (o01-0 33} {on1-270) B " ,mmnm,m_mu.umn,.:w.m
_ w.ﬁ - ST A e 0 Noususa w5 TIBELN
£

N, fCEser e

£1z0Lsnys

1ZEEI8GN

1

‘SHYd SNV 0NV "SISYHD “HILING F SHID OF SHINYLAE
ROLYWHONI H3HL 804 W d 39VMVED ONV SNKIVHD OL §13H €
KOLPOR3D b1 (30NALNI LON SIANLYIS LIS 4D NADRLYU

Id siy1 ul 8doos Jo slwif Moys
e LR T TTORMLLA] A LHDIMHDIH LI3IHS

H

<o P -T2 e e oS RT5206)

B [ Y T - T z ;



